QUESTION NO 25

By Councillor McVey for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 27 October 2022

Question

(1) Can the Convener give an update on how many young Ukrainians, who have fled Russia's illegal and immoral war, are in each Council school?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) Can the Convener outline how much additional resource has been paid to each Council school specifically to support the increase in school rolls and to support young Ukrainian students studying in Edinburgh primary and secondary schools?

Answer

(2)